	Sponsor: Administ
	CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA
	ORDINANCE NO. 2020-38
AN ORDINANCE (	OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA MAKING SUPPLEMENTA APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021 (Cares Act Funding Category 5 – School District)
BE IT ENACTED	by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska as follows:
	<b>ION.</b> This ordinance is not of a permanent nature and is not intended to be a p de of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska.
	<b>Y.</b> If any provision of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person ralid, the remainder of this ordinance and application thereof to any person and be affected thereby.
3. <b>PURPOSE.</b> The FY2021.	e purpose of this ordinance is to make supplemental operating appropriations for
Sitka, Alaska, the Assem	. In accordance with Section 11.10(a) of the Charter of the City and Borough on holy hereby makes the following supplemental appropriation for the budget per and ending June 30, 2021.
	FISCAL YEAR 2021 EXPENDITURE BUDGETS
	FISCAL YEAR 2021 EXPENDITURE BUDGETS SPECIAL REVNUE FUND
support COVID-19 par	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to ndemic-related expenditures for local education.
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION The City and Borough	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION The City and Borough This portion of the func	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to ndemic-related expenditures for local education. of Sitka anticipates receiving a total of \$14,057,653.37 in three disburseme ding is detailed under category five in the funding design.
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION The City and Borough This portion of the func	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to ndemic-related expenditures for local education. of Sitka anticipates receiving a total of \$14,057,653.37 in three disburseme
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION The City and Borough This portion of the fund 5. EFFECTIVE DA passage.	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to ndemic-related expenditures for local education. of Sitka anticipates receiving a total of \$14,057,653.37 in three disburseme ding is detailed under category five in the funding design. ATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka,
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION The City and Borough This portion of the func 5. EFFECTIVE DA passage. PASSED, APPROV Alaska this 28 <sup>th</sup> Day of	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to ndemic-related expenditures for local education. of Sitka anticipates receiving a total of \$14,057,653.37 in three disbursemed ding is detailed under category five in the funding design. ATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, 'July, 2020.
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION The City and Borough This portion of the func 5. EFFECTIVE DA passage. PASSED, APPROV Alaska this 28 <sup>th</sup> Day of	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to ndemic-related expenditures for local education. of Sitka anticipates receiving a total of \$14,057,653.37 in three disburseme ding is detailed under category five in the funding design. ATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka,
support COVID-19 par EXPLANATION The City and Borough This portion of the fund 5. EFFECTIVE DA passage. PASSED, APPROV	SPECIAL REVNUE FUND ct 2020 – Operations: Increase appropriations in the amount of \$430,000 to ndemic-related expenditures for local education. of Sitka anticipates receiving a total of \$14,057,653.37 in three disbursemed ding is detailed under category five in the funding design. ATE. This ordinance shall become effective on the day after the date of its VED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, 'July, 2020.

- Sara Peterson, MMC Municipal Clerk 45
- 46
- 47

44

- 48 49 1<sup>st</sup> reading 7/14/2020 2<sup>nd</sup> and final reading 7/28/2020
- 50 51 **Sponsor: Administrator**